City Council - This meeting will be broadcast live on CTN Cable Channel 16,
ATT Channel 99, and online at a2gov.org/watchCTN

To speak at public comment call: 877 853 5247 or 888 788 0099

Enter Meeting ID 942 1273 2148
Meeting Time: 12-20-21 19:00

eComments Report

City Council - This meeting will be 12-20-21 82 4 0 3 0
broadcast live on CTN Cable Channel 16, 19:00

ATT Channel 99, and online at

a2gov.org/watchCTN

To speak at public comment call: 877 853
5247 or 888 788 0099

Enter Meeting ID 942 1273 2148

Sentiments for All Meetings

The following graphs display sentiments for comments that have location data. Only locations of users who have commented
will be shown.

Overall Sentiment

Mo Response({25%)




City Council - This meeting will be broadcast live on CTN Cable Channel 16, ATT Channel 99,
and online at a2gov.org/watchCTN

To speak at public comment call: 877 853 5247 or 888 788 0099

Enter Meeting ID 942 1273 2148
12-20-21 19:00

CA-1 21-1966 Resolution to Approve a Contract Change Order No. 2 with 1 0 1 0
Utility Metering Solutions, LLC for Water Meter Replacement Project
($607,753.30 increase, total contract $3,863,098.30)

PH-5 21-2043 An Ordinance to Repeal and Replace Chapter 113 1 0 1 0
(Regulation of Use of Model Glues) of Title IX (Police Regulations) of the
Code of the City of Ann Arbor (ORD-21-38)

PH-6 21-2068 An Ordinance to Repeal and Replace Chapter 115 1 0 1 0
(Weapons and Explosives) of Title IX (Police Regulations) of the Code of
the City of Ann Arbor (ORD-21-39)

AC-1 21-2265 Agenda Response Memo and eComments - December 20, 1 0 0 0
2021

Sentiments for All Agenda ltems

The following graphs display sentiments for comments that have location data. Only locations of users who have commented
will be shown.

Overall Sentiment

No Response({25%6)

Overall Sentiment




Karen Hart

Location:

Submitted At: 1:18pm 12-18-21

UMS upgraded my water meter in February 2021. | found out recently that the meter and its associated box had
not been sending reading signals to the city, so the city sent a city employee out earlier this month to diagnose
and fix the problem. The city employee, Khalid, was exemplary and fixed it. Turns out, UMS installed the meter
backwards, and the box that was installed nearby on the wall failed shortly after installation. A city customer
service person told me the city had asked UMS to come back to fix the problem shortly after the city detected it,
but UMS never did. Do you really want to give this company more money for such shoddy workmanship? | sure
wouldn't.

Overall Sentiment

Support(0¥e)

Mo Response({0%:)

Kevin Karpiak

Location:

Submitted At: 4:24pm 12-16-21

It does not seem that ICPOC has had an opportunity to review and have input on these revisions. Perhaps they
have, but there does not seem to be a record of that input here, nor do | remember any public discussion of this
item

Overall Sentiment

Support{09e)

Mo Response(0%s)

Kevin Karpiak

Location:

Submitted At: 4:25pm 12-16-21

It does not seem that ICPOC has had an opportunity to review and have input on these revisions. Perhaps they
have, but there does not seem to be a record of that input here, nor do | remember any public discussion of this



item

Overall Sentiment

Kylee Crook
Location:
Submitted At: 10:45am 12-20-21

Regarding the ordinance to repeal and replace Chapter 113 being approved for second reads in the last Council
meeting, I'm encouraging Council to reject the proposed ordinance to repeal and replace Chapter 113 as it is
currently written. Research shows that most people using model glue are adolescents struggling with mental
health issues. Jailing a 19-year-old for up to 90 days, as the proposed ordinance would allow, will not address
why they are using glue in the first place. | appreciate that Council is seeking clarity over the city’s police
regulations as drugs are concerned. The Council has an opportunity here to clarify that Ann Arbor believes in
treating drug use as a matter of public health. Giving the lowest law enforcement priority to the revised chapter
113, and publicizing this decision, will encourage those addicted to model glue to seek help. Doing so would
further cement Ann Arbor’s status as a leader moving towards drug policies that are rooted in public health.



